# CH \$265.00 774096

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529966

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|---------------------------------|
|---------------------------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| ALLY BANK |          | 06/28/2019     | Bank: UTAH  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                                   | ACCUFORM MANUFACTURING, INC. |  |  |
|---|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: 16228 Flight Path Drive |                              |  |  |
| City:                                   | Brooksville                  |  |  |
| State/Country:                          | FLORIDA                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:                            | 34604                        |  |  |
| Entity Type:                            | Corporation: FLORIDA         |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                   |  |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77409649 | FOLD UPS                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86262590 | SAFELY MADE IN THE USA      |  |
| Serial Number: | 85250477 | STOPOUT                     |  |
| Serial Number: | 85334151 | A ACCUFORM SIGNS            |  |
| Serial Number: | 86296502 | INFORM PROTECT AND MOTIVATE |  |
| Serial Number: | 86925959 | ACCUFORM                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86925722 | A                           |  |
| Serial Number: | 86925704 | A                           |  |
| Serial Number: | 77416307 | DIGI-DAY                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 77409612 | SITETAG                     |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Nelson c/o King & Spalding LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: FL 35

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 22939.515044                   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Danielle Nelson                |  |  |  |  |
|  | 11 1 1 1 1 1                   |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /s/ Danielle Nelson            |  |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/01/2019 |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 4   |                                |  |  |  |  |
| course. Justitia Polesco of TSA dated April 26, 2010 [Acquiform]#paged tif |                                |  |  |  |  |

source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated April 26, 2019 [Accuform]#page1.tif source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated April 26, 2019 [Accuform]#page2.tif source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated April 26, 2019 [Accuform]#page3.tif source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated April 26, 2019 [Accuform]#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of June 28, 2019 (the "*Effective Date*") executed by **ALLY BANK**, in its capacity as Agent (the "*Agent*"), in favor of **ACCUFORM MANUFACTURING**, **INC**., a Florida corporation (the "*Grantor*").

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor, the other loan parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2019, at Reel 6631 and Frame 0735 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

**AGENT:** 

**ALLY BANK** 

Name: Title:

[Signature page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0729** 

## SCHEDULE A

### <u> [rademarks</u>

| 77 . 1                              | ] 1 10   | O 1-1 NT1.        | 7 (                    | ז :              | 11 J        |
|-------------------------------------|--|-------------------|------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| TIAGEIIIAIK                         | Goods/ services  | Settat inutilibet | Registration intiliber | Negisuation Date | Tillig Date |
| FOLDUPS                             | Class 19- Non-luminous, non-mechanical signs not of metal  | 77409649          | 3637512                | 6/16/2009        | 2/29/2008   |
| SAFELY MADE IN                      | retail store<br>quipment<br>inous,<br>igns not of  | 86262590          | 4652362                | 12/9/2014        | 4/25/2014   |
| STOPOUT                             | 9-Lockout devices for ith ical switches  | 85250477          | 4028648                | 9/20/2011        | 2/24/2011   |
| A ACCUFORM<br>SIGNS (and            | Class 35- Retail store and on-line retail store services featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers. | 85334151          | 4083512                | 1/10/2012        | 5/31/2011   |
| Design) INFORM PROTECT AND MOTIVATE | n-line retail store<br>gns, tags, labels,<br>d<br>fail store services<br>labels, markers,                      | 86296502          | 4933084                | 4/5/2016         | 5/30/2014   |
|                                     | and barriers   |                   |                        |                  |             |

| SITETAG                     | DIGI-DAY                | A (and Design)   | A (and Design)   | ACCUFORM   |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| Class 20- Plastic hang tags | Class 9- Electric signs | Class 35-On-line retail store services featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers; Retail outlets featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers | Class 35-On-line retail store services featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers; Retail outlets featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers | Class 35-On-line retail store services featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers; Retail outlets featuring signs, tags, labels, markers, and barriers |
| 77409612                    | 77416307                | 86925704   | 86925722   | 86925959   |
| 3511718                     | 3512133                 | 5003500  | 5003501  | 5003502  |
| 10/7/2008                   | 10/7/2008               | 7/19/2016  | 7/19/2016  | 7/19/2016  |
| 2/29/2008                   | 3/7/2008                | 3/2/2016   | 3/2/2016   | 3/2/2016   |

**RECORDED: 07/01/2019**